Record #
0785-AQN2

0785-AQN1

3183-AQN

3184-AQN

3177-AQN

3187-AQN

1863-AQN

3185-AQN

3190-AQN

3182-AQN

3189-AQN

3200-AQN

3181-AQN

3196-AQN

3179-AQN

3186-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
AT&T

COMMUNICATIONS OF
THE MTN. STATES, INC. -

AT&T
COMMUNICATIONS OF
THE MTN. STATES, INC. -

AT&T - BELL REALTY
CELL TOWER

AT&T - RIO PUERCO
CELL TOWER

AT&T - BANK HOMES US
WEST

AT&T - RANCHITOS CELL
TOWER

AT&T - WYNDHAM
HOTEL

AT&T - MLK CELL
TOWER

AT&T - 4TH & PASEO
DEL NORTE CELL TOWER

AT&T - INDIAN SCHOOL
CELL TOWER

AT&T - ROUTE 66 &
EUBANK CELL TOWER

AT&T - TRAMWAY & 140
CELL TOWER

AT&T - BALLOON FIELD
CELL TOWER

AT&T - MONTE
VISTA/IMMANUEL
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

AT&T - BROADWAY &
COAL

AT&T - SUNNYDALE
CELL TOWER

Company Name
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

Site Address
111 3RD ST. NW, 87102

111 3RD ST. NW, 87102

8300 BROADWAY BLVD SE,

87105

NORTH OF 1-40, 87121

4010 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87105

328 RANCHITOS RD NW, 87114

2910 YALE BLVD. SE, 87106

1201 MOUNTAIN RD NE, 87102

101RADIO LANE NW, 87114

533 WASHINGTON ST NE, 87110

10200 ACOMA RD SE, 87123

13041CENTRAL AVE NE, 87123

5601BALLOON FIESTA PARKWAY

NE, 87113

114 CARLISLE BLVD SE, 87106

677 BROADWAY BLVD SE, 87102

1705 SAN MATEO BLVD NE,
87110

Process
2,000 KW DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

2,000 KW DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

99 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY GENERATOR

80 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

Issued
9/21/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018

8/16/2018
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Record #
3178-AQN

3353-AQN

1560-AQN

3354-AQN

1044-AQN

1963-AQN

3351-AQN

3350-AQN

3320-AQN

3191-AQN

3348-AQN

3346-AQN

1206-AQNT1

1206-AQN2

1451-AQN

0599-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
AT&T - BUILDERS NEWS

& PLAN ROOM

GRIFFIN SILO

ABQ KIRTLAND

KANW-FM RADIO

ALBQNM10

SINGER CENTRAL OFFICE
- ALBQNMXP

MURPHY EXPRESS

FIRST NATIONS
COMMUNITY
HEALTHSOURSE

CABELAS RETAIL

AT&T - 98TH STREET
CELL TOWER

THE PENGUIN CHILL
HABITAT EXHIBIT

MOUNTAIN STATES
CONSTRUCTORS, INC

LOVELACE HEART
HOSPITAL

LOVELACE HEART
HOSPITAL

Costco Wholesale
Corporation

Costco Wholesale
Corporation

Company Name
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

T-MOBILE WEST LLC

VERIZON WIRELESS

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS,
LLC

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS,
LLC

MURPHY OIL USA, INC.

FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY
HEALTHSOURSE

CABELAS RETAIL

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS
LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

MOUNTAIN STATES
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM
INC.

LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM
INC.

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

Site Address
3405 PRINCETON DR NE, 87107

206B 94TH STREET SW, 87121

8226 BROADWAY AVE SE, 87109

2020 COAL AVE SE, 87106

505 MARQUETTE NW, 87102

3830 SINGER BLVD NE, SUITE

4000, 87109

3751HIGHWAY 528 NW, 87114

5608 ZUNI RD SE, 87108

5151LANG AVE NE, 87109

9700 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121

903 10TH STREET SW, 87102

3601PAN AMERICAN FREEWAY

NE #111, 87107

504 Elm St. NE, 87102

504 Elm St. NE, 87102

500 Eubank Boulevard SE, 87123

1420 Renaissance Boulevard,
87107

Process

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

49 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

131 HORSEPOWER DIESEL-FIRED
BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE

201 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

80 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

998 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 2,400,000 GALLONS

280 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

324 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

1195 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 100,000 GALLONS

1180 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

1180 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 7,775,599 GALLONS

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 8,451,380 GALLONS

Issued
8/16/2018

7/25/2018

7/25/2018

7/25/2018

7/18/2018

7/18/2018

7/17/2018

7/17/2018

7/12/2018

7/3/2018

6/29/2018

6/29/2018

6/21/2018

6/21/2018

6/18/2018

6/18/2018
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Record #
1883-AQN

3349-AQN

3347-AQN

3322-AQN

3342-AQN

1167-AQN

3338-AQN

Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

Facility Name
Costco Wholesale

Corporation

UNM SLEEP DISORDERS
CENTER

TOCU VI, LLC c/o CBRE,
INC

PRIME THERAPEUTICS

ONE CENTRAL

PEERLESS TYRE CO

BERNA FACIO
PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

Company Name
COSTCO WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

UNM HOSPITALS

SERINA GALLEGOS

PRIME THERAPEUTICS

ONCE CENTRAL OPERATION

ASSOCIATES, LLC

Peerless Tyre Company

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

Site Address
9955 Coors Bypass NW, 87114

1101 MEDICAL ARTS AVE NE,

87102

6100 UPTOWN BLVD NE, 87110

4411THE 25 WAY NE, 87109

1 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87102

7408 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121

3315 LOUISIANA BLVD NE, 87110

Process

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 8,065,293 GALLONS

94 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

250 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

95 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

76.9 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY,
ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE
THROUGHPUT 92,730 GALLONS

69 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP
EMERGENCY ENGINE

Issued
6/18/2018

6/14/2018

6/1/2018

5/17/2018

4/19/2018

4/10/2018

3/9/2018
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