## Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

<u>Record #</u> 0785-AQN2	Facility Name AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE MTN. STATES, INC	Company Name NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	Site Address 111 3RD ST. NW, 87102	Process 2,000 KW DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	<u>Issued</u> 9/21/2018
0785-AQN1	AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE MTN. STATES, INC	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	111 3RD ST. NW, 87102	2,000 KW DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3183-AQN	AT&T - BELL REALTY CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	8300 BROADWAY BLVD SE, 87105	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3184-AQN	AT&T - RIO PUERCO CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	NORTH OF 1-40, 87121	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3177-AQN	AT&T - BANK HOMES US WEST	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	4010 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87105	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3187-AQN	AT&T - RANCHITOS CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	328 RANCHITOS RD NW, 87114	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
1863-AQN	AT&T - WYNDHAM HOTEL	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	2910 YALE BLVD. SE, 87106	99 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3185-AQN	AT&T - MLK CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	1201 MOUNTAIN RD NE, 87102	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3190-AQN	AT&T - 4TH & PASEO DEL NORTE CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	101RADIO LANE NW, 87114	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3182-AQN	AT&T - INDIAN SCHOOL CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	533 WASHINGTON ST NE, 87110	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY GENERATOR	8/16/2018
3189-AQN	AT&T - ROUTE 66 & EUBANK CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	10200 ACOMA RD SE, 87123	80 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3200-AQN	AT&T - TRAMWAY & I 40 CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	13041 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87123	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3181-AQN	AT&T - BALLOON FIELD CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	5601BALLOON FIESTA PARKWAY NE, 87113	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3196-AQN	AT&T - MONTE VISTA/IMMANUEL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	114 CARLISLE BLVD SE, 87106	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3179-AQN	AT&T - BROADWAY & COAL	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	677 BROADWAY BLVD SE, 87102	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018
3186-AQN	AT&T - SUNNYDALE CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	1705 SAN MATEO BLVD NE, 87110	79 HORSEPOWER DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	8/16/2018

## Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

<u>Record #</u> 3178-AQN	Facility Name AT&T - BUILDERS NEWS & PLAN ROOM	Company Name NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	Site Address 3405 PRINCETON DR NE, 87107	Process 79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	<u>Issued</u> 8/16/2018
3353-AQN	GRIFFIN SILO	T-MOBILE WEST LLC	206B 94TH STREET SW, 87121	49 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/25/2018
1560-AQN	ABQ KIRTLAND	VERIZON WIRELESS	8226 BROADWAY AVE SE, 87109	131 HORSEPOWER DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/25/2018
3354-AQN	KANW-FM RADIO	ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	2020 COAL AVE SE, 87106	201 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/25/2018
1044-AQN	ALBQNM10	UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC	505 MARQUETTE NW, 87102	80 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/18/2018
1963-AQN	SINGER CENTRAL OFFICE - ALBQNMXP	UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC	3830 SINGER BLVD NE, SUITE 4000, 87109	998 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/18/2018
3351-AQN	MURPHY EXPRESS	MURPHY OIL USA, INC.	3751HIGHWAY 528 NW, 87114	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 2,400,000 GALLONS	7/17/2018
3350-AQN	FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY HEALTHSOURSE	FIRST NATIONS COMMUNITY HEALTHSOURSE	5608 ZUNI RD SE, 87108	280 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/17/2018
3320-AQN	CABELAS RETAIL	CABELAS RETAIL	5151 LANG AVE NE, 87109	324 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/12/2018
3191-AQN	AT&T - 98TH STREET CELL TOWER	NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS LLC dba AT&T MOBILITY	9700 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121	79 HP DIESEL FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	7/3/2018
3348-AQN	THE PENGUIN CHILL HABITAT EXHIBIT	CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE	903 10TH STREET SW, 87102	1195 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/29/2018
3346-AQN	MOUNTAIN STATES CONSTRUCTORS, INC	MOUNTAIN STATES CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	3601 PAN AMERICAN FREEWAY NE #111, 87107	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 100,000 GALLONS	6/29/2018
1206-AQN1	LOVELACE HEART HOSPITAL	LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM INC.	504 Elm St. NE, 87102	1180 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/21/2018
1206-AQN2	LOVELACE HEART HOSPITAL	LOVELACE HEALTH SYSTEM INC.	504 Elm St. NE, 87102	1180 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/21/2018
1451-AQN	Costco Wholesale Corporation	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	500 Eubank Boulevard SE, 87123	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 7,775,599 GALLONS	6/18/2018
0599-AQN	Costco Wholesale Corporation	COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	1420 Renaissance Boulevard, 87107	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 8,451,380 GALLONS	6/18/2018

## Air Quality Notifications Issued by Descending Date

<u>Record #</u> 1883-AQN	Facility Name Costco Wholesale Corporation	Company Name COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION	<u>Site Address</u> 9955 Coors Bypass NW, 87114	Process GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 8,065,293 GALLONS	<u>Issued</u> 6/18/2018
3349-AQN	UNM SLEEP DISORDERS CENTER	UNM HOSPITALS	1101 MEDICAL ARTS AVE NE, 87102	94 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/14/2018
3347-AQN	TOCU VI, LLC c/o CBRE, INC	SERINA GALLEGOS	6100 UPTOWN BLVD NE, 87110	250 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	6/1/2018
3322-AQN	PRIME THERAPEUTICS	PRIME THERAPEUTICS	4411THE 25 WAY NE, 87109	95 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	5/17/2018
3342-AQN	ONE CENTRAL	ONCE CENTRAL OPERATION ASSOCIATES, LLC	1 CENTRAL AVE NE, 87102	76.9 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	4/19/2018
1167-AQN	PEERLESS TYRE CO	Peerless Tyre Company	7408 CENTRAL AVE SW, 87121	GASOLINE DISPENSING FACILITY, ANTICIPATED ANNUAL GASOLINE THROUGHPUT 92,730 GALLONS	4/10/2018
3338-AQN	BERNA FACIO PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT	ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS	3315 LOUISIANA BLVD NE, 87110	69 HP DIESEL-FIRED BACK-UP EMERGENCY ENGINE	3/9/2018